Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 004506 Frame 0198. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kufner Textilwerke GmbH		103/04/2011	Gesellschaft mit beschrankter Haftung: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kufner Textil GmbH
Street Address:	Baierbrunner Strasse 39
City:	81379 Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft mit beschrankter Haftung: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3431270	X SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)778-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-778-5320 Email: almurray@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine
Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201-5630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90363-3 RN 3431270

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sheila Fox Morrison

Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300

TRADEMARK REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0645 3434970

CH \$40.00

Address Line 2: Davis Wright Trema Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine	
Signature:	/J. Alfred Murray/	
Date:	04/07/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=XSHIELD corrective assignment#page1.tif source=XSHIELD corrective assignment#page2.tif source=XSHIELD corrective assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0646

Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kufner Textilwerke GmbH		03/04/2011	Gesellschaft mit beschrankter
			Haftung: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kufner Textilwerke GmbH
Street Address:	Baierbrunner Strasse 39
City:	81379 Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft mit beschrankter Haftung: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3431270	X SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)778-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-778-5320 Email: almurray@dwt.com

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Correspondent Name: J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine

Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201-5630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90363-3 RN 3431270

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sheila Fox Morrison

Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300

Address Line 2: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201-5630

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine

Signature: /J. Alfred Murray/

Date: 03/25/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=XSHIELD signed assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM1 985 90

Receipt Date: 03/25/2011

Fee Amount: \$40

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kufner Textilwerke GmbH, a German Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark and associated registration:

Jurisdiction	Mark	Registration No.	
United States (Federal)	∠ X\Shield	3,431,270	

WHEREAS, Kufner Textil GmbH, a German Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung ("Assignee") with a principal place of business at Baierbrunner Strasse 39, 81379 Munich, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registrations:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America in and to the above trademark and registration; the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby; all rights of priority therein in any jurisdiction of the world as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or in equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements thereof, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages.

Signed at Munich, Germany, this 4 day of 79104

Kufner Textilwerke GmbH

By: Dr

Dr. Wolfgang Ott

Title:

Insolven**¢**y Administrator

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Kufner Textil GmbH

p... Walter Kraus;

Ulrich Sogl

Title: Managing Directors

DWT 15901104v1 0090363-000001

RECORDED: 04/07/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0649